

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.511 OF 2011  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3361 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.511 OF 2011**

Shri Sarjerao Yashwant Gadave and anr. ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shri Bajirao Yashwant Gadave and anr. ... Respondents

-----

Mr.T.R.Kale h/f Mr.S.G.Thorat, Advocates for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Mr.Siddharth Shitole h/f Mr.A.M.Kulkarni, Advocates for the Respondent  
No.1.

Mr.Aniket Nangare with Mr.Pradyumna Thakurdesai h/f Mr.D.S.Joshi,  
Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 07 JULY, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. This is an application for fixing date for final hearing.
2. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the First Appeal for final hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.
3. Let private paper-book be served on the other side.
4. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to circulate brief propositions and judgments in support.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**