

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 511 OF 2011

Shri. Sarjerao Yashwant GadaveAPPELLANT
V/S

Shri. Bajirao Yashwant Gadave And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. P. D. Alwekar i/by Mr. S. G. Thorat for the Appellant.
Mr. Avesh a. Ghadge h/f A. M. Kulkarni for the Respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi (Through V/C) for the Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over to 05/05/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)